
1 of 2 

 
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (Online version) 

Sl.No. Item Description 

1. Department Name College of Fishery Science, Muthukur 

2. FILE / NIT Number 1001/CFSc/2019-20, Dated: 05.09.2019 

3. Tender Subject Supply of various fish feeds and feed ingredients 
to Instructional Freshwater Fish Farm (IFFF), 
Eguvamitta of College of Fishery Science, 
Muthukur 

4. Cost of Tender Document  Not applicable 

5. Tender Type Open 

6. Tender Category Products - Others 

7. EMD Payable (Rs.) Rs. 20,000/- 

8. 
Mode of EMD Payment 

Online payment through Payment Gateway 

Service on e-Procurement platform 

9. Tender document online 

Opening date 

      06.09.2019 11.00 AM 

10 Tender Document Downloading 

End Date 

     16.09.2019 4:00 PM 

11. Last Date & Time for Online 

submission of bids 

     17.09.2019 4:00 PM 

12. Last date for submission of all 

the uploaded documents (hard 

copies) at College of Fishery 

Science, Muthukur 

     18.09.2019 11:00 AM 

13. Technical Bid Opening Date 

and Time(Qualification and 

Eligibility Stage) 

     18.09.2019 3:00 PM 

14. Price Bid Opening Date and 

Time (Financial Bid Stage) 
after finalization of technical bid 

15. Place of Tender Opening College of Fishery Science, Muthukur 

16. Tender Inviting / Opening 
authority 

Associate Dean, College of Fishery Science, 
Muthukur. 

17. Address/E-mail id cfscsvvu@gmail.com/ 
ogiralasudhakar@gmail.com 

18. Contact Details/Telephone 8919174043 

19. Procedure for Bid Submission 1. Bids shall be submitted online. 
2. The participating bidders in the tender 

should register themselves free of cost on e-
procurement platform in the website 
http://www.apeprocurement.gov.in. 

Note:After tendering, all Bidders should submit 

the attested copies of the uploaded certificates 
along with original EMD to the Associate Dean, 
College of Fishery Science, Muthukur on or before 
18.09.2019 11:00 AM, failing which their tender 

will be summarily rejected. 

mailto:cfscsvvu@gmail.com/
http://www.apeprocurement.gov.in/


2 of 2 

 
 

 

Transaction fee on e-Procurement Platform: All 
the participating bidders shall pay a transaction 
fee (non-refundable) as mentioned in the NIT  
payable to M/s APTS,  Hyderabad and through on 
line. (0.03% of estimate contract value + GST).It is 
mandatory for all the participant bidders from 
1stJanuary 2006 to pay a Non-refundable 
Transaction fee electronically to the M.D., 
A.P.T.S, Hyderabad by the service provider 
through "Payment Gateway Service on     E-
Procurement platform". 
 
The Bidder shall authenticate the bid with his 
digital certificate for submitting the bid 
electronically on eProcurement Platform and the 
bids not authenticated by Digital certificate of the 
bidder will not be accepted on the eProcurement 
platform 

20 General Terms and Conditions 
and specifications of the 
equipment/Items 

AS PUBLISHED IN THE TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

    
 

 
Associate Dean 

College of Fishery Science 
MUTHUKUR 

 


